

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

DBE - COMMITMENT

CONTRACT NO 10-0V4804 BID AMOUNT \$ 8,217,814.00 BID OPENING DATE 5/30/2024 BIDDER'S NAME Myers & Sons Construction LLC DBE GOAL FROM CONTRACT % 21% TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION' (DBE & NON-DBE) (DBE & NON-DBE) \$2,607,397.00 N/A NAME OF DBES (Must be certified on the date bids are ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF NAICS AND/OR AMOUNT BID WORK CATEGORY SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR opened. Include Cattrans' certification no. (\$) ITEM NO DBE address, and phone number. Show MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.) Structural Concrete, Barrier Slab & Drainage Alta Group Inc. 55-56 1 Avenue of the Palms, Ste 134, 238120 Inlet \$220,500.00 75 San Francisco, CA 94130 Rebar for Concrete Barrier DBE 38170 (707) 721-4560 Tyrrell Resources Inc. Tree Removal 35 238910 \$113,444.00 PO Box 8219, Trucke, CA 96162 Mobilization for Their Work 77 (530) 249-3800 DBE 38525 HMA, Place HMA Dike, Tack Coast, Cold **OA** Constructors 237310 46 - 49Plane AC Pavement \$153,990.00 850 S. Van Ness Ste 35, 238110 Mobilization for Their Work 77 San Francisco, CA 94110 **DBE 44069** 408-210-5508 See Attached Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of lier. Attach written confirmation from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific **Total Claimed** work shown for the specific amount agreed to. Participation See Attached The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.). The bidder acknowledges that it is committed to use the

Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation.

'Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces

If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished

*Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database

* NAICS: North American Industry Classification System

DBEs shown on this form to meet the contract goal (49 CFR 26.5.

Signature

5/31/2024

916-283-9950

06-05-24A11:13 RCVD

Date

(Area Code) Tel No

Mike Lewis

Person to Contact

(Please Type or Print)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE - COMMITMENT

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO. 10-0V4	1804						
BID AMOUNT \$ 8,217,814.00							
BID OPENING DATE							
	30/2024						
BIDDER'S NAME		1.888					
Myers	& Sons Const	ruction	LLC			Marin distribution of the Control of	
DBE GOAL FROM CON	ITRACT %						
	21%		7	OF ALL OURSONTRA		TTOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUID	CONTRACTS
DBE PRIME CONTRA	N/A	TION	TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTORS (DBE & NON-DBE)		CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE) \$2,607,397.00	
BID ITEM NO.	SERVICES TO	BE SUBC	ESCRIPTION OF CONTRACTED OR PROVIDED	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	NAME OF DBEs (Must be certified on the date bids are opened. Include Caltrans' certification no., DBE address, and phone number. Show		
						and lower tier subcontractors.)	
39,40	Concrete F			237310		Foundation, Inc. /inters St., McClellan, CA 956	\$1,449,185.20
37,10	Lean Conc	rete Ba	ckfill	238120	120000000000000000000000000000000000000	71-8760 DBE 43857	
50-52, 54 & 58	Steel Soldier(H HP24x117), Dr			237990			
A LIGHT OF THE STATE OF THE STA	Paint Piling						
53	30" Drilled	Hole			-		
	stating that it will b	e particip	dless of tier. Attach valing in the contract	written confirmation to perform the specific		Total Claimed	\$ 1,957,119.20
work shown for the specific amount agreed to. The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the				Participation		23.82	
Subcontractor List (Pu Failure to submit a sign result in disallowance 'Each DBE prime cont	ned DBE Confirmal of the DBE's participation must enter it	tion form	and submit copies o		DBEs s	AS	
performed by DBEs, it alf 100% of an item is nof the item to be performed.	not to be performed	or furnis		scr be the exact portion	(e of BigGer	916-283-9950
Juse NAICS and/or Widatabase	ork Category Code	s from the	e California Unified	Certification Program	Date	31/2024	(Area Code) Tel No
* NAICS: North Americ	can Industry Classi	fication S	ystem		Mil	ke Lewis	
					Person	to Contact (Pleas	se Type or Print)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DBE CONFIRMAT OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION		
CONTRACT NO. 10-0V4804			
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS			
Alta Group In	c		
NAME OF DBE REPRESE	NTATIVE		
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	MBER		
NAME OF BIDDER			
	Construction LLC ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
Same as Above			
The state of the s	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
Mike Lewis			
5/31/2024			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	Amount (\$)	
55-56	Structural Concrete, Barrier Slab &	Drainage Inlet	\$183,000.00
75	Rebar for Concrete Barrier	\$37,500.00	
If 100% of an item is not portion of the item to be po	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact erformed or furnished.	Total	\$220,500.00
		the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury the	t my business was contacted by own above regarding the contract irded the contract, my business
		Gregg Granillo Signature of DBE's Authorized R	
		GREGG GRANIL	
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorize	ed Representative

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

Date

06/03/2024

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • (DBE CONFIRMAT OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION		
CONTRACT NO. 10-0V4804			
NAME OF DEE BUSINESS	1		
Tyrrell Resou			
CHERY L Tyrrell			
38525	MBER		
NAME OF BIDDER			
Myers & Sons C	Construction LLC ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
Same as Above			
	TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
Mike Lewis		***************************************	
5/31/2024			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	led or materials to be provided 1	Amouni (\$)
35	Tree removal	ree removal	
77	Mobilization for Their Work		\$15,000.00
¹ if 100% of an item is not portion of the item to be pe	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact enformed or furnished.	Total	\$113,444.00
		the bidder or prime contractor sh shown above. If the bidder is awi will enter into a contractual agree contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury the Signature of DBE's Authorized For the Penalty of DBE's Authorized For the Printed Name of DBE's Authorized PRESIOENT. Title of DBE's Authorized Representations and the processor of the printed Representation of the printe	at my business was contacted by own above regarding the contract arded the contract anded the contract method to the contract of the contract arded the contract method to the contract of work shown on the contract of the c

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION** OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 10-0V4804 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS **OA** Constructors NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Quinto Allende DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 44069 NAME OF BIDDER Myers & Sons Construction LLC NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER Same as Above NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Mike Lewis 5/31/2024 Amount Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 1 (\$) HMA, Place HMA Dike, Tack Coat, Cold Plane AC Pavement 46-49 \$118,990.00 77 Mobilization for Their Work \$35,000.00 1 If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact \$153,990.00 portion of the item to be performed or furnished. As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form.

certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative

Quinto Allende

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

President

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

6/03/2024

Date

STAT	E OF CALIFORNIA	DEPARTMENT	OF	TRANSPORTATION
DR	E CONFIRMA	TION		

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

10-0V4804			
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS			
Jarrett Founda	ations, Inc.		
Mike Cuneo	NTATIVE		
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	MBER		
43857			
NAME OF BIDDER			
Myers & Sons (Construction ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
LLC Same as A			
	TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
Mike Lewis			
5/31/2024			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	ed or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
39	Concrete Backfill		\$111,150.00
40	Lean Concrete Backfill	\$116,220.00	
50-52, 54 & 58	Steel Soldier(HP14x73, HP18x106, HP24x117), Drilled H	\$594,565.20	
53	30" Drilled Hole	\$627,250.00	
¹ If 100% of an item is not portion of the item to be p	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact	Total	\$1,449,185.20
		the bidder or prime contractor sh shown above. If the bidder is aw will enter into a contractual agree contractor to perform the type at the DBE Commitment form. I certify under pentity of perjuty the certific under the certification. Signature of DBE's Authorized I president Title of DBE's Authorized Representations.	at my business was contacted by own above regarding the contract arded the contract, my business ement with the bidder or prime ad dollar amount of work shown on the triff foregoing is true and correct. Representative
		05/3 Date	1/2024